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On 1 July 2012 and 1 July 2013, the International 
Residual Mechanism for Criminal Tribunals 
(“Mechanism”) took over responsibility for the 
supervision of all sentences pronounced by 
the International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda 
(“ICTR”) and the International Criminal 
Tribunal for the former Yugoslavia (“ICTY”), 
respectively.

Individuals convicted of crimes by the ICTR, the 
ICTY, or the Mechanism do not serve their 
sentences in the United Nations detention 
facilities in Arusha or The Hague but in United 
Nations Member States that have concluded 
enforcement agreements with the United 
Nations for sentences pronounced by the ICTR, 
the ICTY, or the Mechanism.

The Mechanism ensures that these sentences 
are enforced in accordance with international 
standards of detention and the applicable law 
of the enforcing State.

The President of the Mechanism is responsible 
for designating the State of enforcement, 
supervising the enforcement of sentences, and 
deciding on requests for pardon, commutation 
of sentence, or early release.

In addition to those individuals identified 
here, there are two individuals in the United 
Nations Detention Unit in The Hague awaiting 
transfer to an enforcement State. There are 
further three individuals on conditional early 
release under the supervision of the 
Mechanism.

ENFORCEMENT OF SENTENCES 
 as of April 2025

Pavković, Nebojša  22 years' imprisonment
FINLAND

Stojić, Bruno 20 years’ imprisonment
AUSTRIA

Krstić, Radislav 35 years' imprisonment
Lukić, Milan  Life imprisonment
Martić, Milan  35 years' imprisonment
Milošević, Dragomir  29 years' imprisonment  

ESTONIA
Lukić, Sredoje 27 years' imprisonment
Župljanin, Stojan  22 years’ imprisonment

NORWAY

Stakić, Milomir 40 years' imprisonment
FRANCE

Đorđević, Vlastimir 18 years' imprisonment
Galić, Stanislav Life imprisonment
Kunarac, Dragoljub 28 years' imprisonment
Popović, Vujadin Life imprisonment
Stanišić, Jovica 15 years' imprisonment

GERMANY

Karadžić, Radovan Life imprisonment
Prlić, Jadranko 25 years' imprisonment

UNITED KINGDOM

Akayesu, Jean-Paul Life imprisonment
Bizimungu, Augustin 30 years’ imprisonment
Gatete, Jean-Baptiste 40 years’ imprisonment
Hategekimana, Ildephonse Life imprisonment
Kajelijeli, Juvénal 45 years’ imprisonment
Kanyarukiga, Gaspard 30 years’ imprisonment
Musema, Alfred Life imprisonment
Nchamihigo, Siméon 40 years’ imprisonment
Ndahimana, Grégoire 25 years’ imprisonment
Ndindabahizi, Emmanuel Life imprisonment
Ngeze, Hassan 35 years’ imprisonment
Nizeyimana, Ildéphonse 35 years’ imprisonment
Ntabakuze, Aloys 35 years’ imprisonment
Ntawukulilyayo, Dominique 20 years’ imprisonment
Nzabonimana, Callixte Life imprisonment
Semanza, Laurent 35 years’ imprisonment
Seromba, Athanase Life imprisonment

BENIN

ICTR convicted persons currently serving their sentences in enforcement States:

ICTY convicted persons currently serving their sentences in enforcement States:

Not an official document

The Mechanism was established on 22 December 2010 by 
the United Nations Security Council to continue the 
jurisdiction, rights, obligations and essential functions of 
the ICTR and the ICTY which closed in 2015 and 2017, 
respectively.

UNITED NATIONS
International Residual Mechanism for Criminal Tribunals

Kambanda, Jean Life imprisonment
Kamuhanda, Jean de Dieu Life imprisonment
Ndayambaje, Élie 47 years’ imprisonment 
Ngirabatware, Augustin 32 years’ imprisonment 
Ngirumpatse, Matthieu Life imprisonment
Ntahobali, Arsène Shalom 47 years’ imprisonment 
Nyiramasuhuko, Pauline 47 years’ imprisonment 
Renzaho, Tharcisse Life imprisonment

SENEGAL

Jelisić, Goran  40 years' imprisonment
BELGIUM

IZVRŠENJE KAZNI
od jula 2025.

NORVEŠKA

ESTONIJA

NJEMAČKA
BELGIJA

UJEDINJENO 
KRALJEVSTVO

FRANCUSKA AUSTRIJA

SENEGAL

BENIN

FINSKA

Dana 1. jula 2012., odnosno 1 jula 2013., 
Međunarodni rezidualni mehanizam za 
krivične sudove (dalje u tekstu: Mehanizam) 
preuzeo je odgovornost za nadzor nad 
sprovođenjem svih kazni koje su izrekli 
Međunarodni krivični sud za Ruandu (dalje u 
tekstu: MKSR), odnosno Međunarodni krivični 
sud za bivšu Jugoslaviju (dalje u tekstu: MKSJ). 

Pojedinci kojima su MKSR, MKSJ, ili Mehanizam 
izrekli kazne za učinjena krivična djela ne 
izdržavaju kazne u pritvorskim jedinicama 
Ujedinjenih nacija u Arushi ili u Haagu, nego u 
državama članicama Ujedinjenih nacija koje su 
s Ujedinjenim nacijama sklopile sporazum o 
sprovođenju kazni koje su izrekli MKSR, MKSJ, 
ili Mehanizam. 

Mehanizam se stara da se te kazne sprovode u 
skladu s međunarodnim standardima 
izdržavanja zatvorskih kazni i mjerodavnim 
pravom države sprovođenja kazne. 

Predsjednik Mehanizma je odgovoran za 
određivanje države sprovođenja kazne, nadzor 
nad sprovođenjem kazni i donošenje odluka 
po molbama za pomilovanje, ublažavanje 
kazne ili prijevremeno puštanje na slobodu.

Osim pojedinaca koji su ovdje navedeni, dvije 
osobe u Pritvorskoj jedinici Ujedinjenih nacija 
u Hagu čekaju na transfer u državu 
sprovođenja kazne. Tri osobe se također 
nalaze na uvjetnoj prijevremenoj slobodi pod 
nadzorom Mehanizma.

Stojić, Bruno 20 godina zatvora
AUSTRIJA

Jelisić, Goran 40 godina zatvora
BELGIJA

Pavković, Nebojša  22 godine zatvora
FINSKA

Krstić, Radislav 35 godina zatvora
Lukić, Milan  doživotni zatvor
Martić, Milan  35 godina zatvora
Milošević, Dragomir  29 godina zatvora

ESTONIJA

Stakić, Milomir 40 godina zatvora
FRANCUSKA

Đorđević, Vlastimir  18 godina zatvora
Galić, Stanislav  doživotni zatvor
Kunarac, Dragoljub  28 godina zatvora
Popović, Vujadin  doživotni zatvor
Stanišić, Jovica 15 godina zatvora

NJEMAČKA

Karadžić, Radovan doživotni zatvor
Prlić, Jadranko  25 godina zatvora

UJEDINJENO KRALJEVSTVO

Akayesu, Jean-Paul doživotni zatvor
Bizimungu, Augustin 30 godina zatvora
Gatete, Jean-Baptiste 40 godina zatvora
Hategekimana, Ildephonse doživotni zatvor
Kajelijeli, Juvénal 45 godina zatvora
Kanyarukiga, Gaspard 30 godina zatvora
Musema, Alfred doživotni zatvor
Nchamihigo, Siméon 40 godina zatvora
Ndahimana, Grégoire 25 godina zatvora
Ndindabahizi, Emmanuel doživotni zatvor
Ngeze, Hassan 35 godina zatvora
Nizeyimana, Ildéphonse 35 godina zatvora
Ntabakuze, Aloys 35 godina zatvora
Ntawukulilyayo, Dominique 20 godina zatvora
Nzabonimana, Callixte doživotni zatvor
Semanza, Laurent 35 godina zatvora
Seromba, Athanase doživotni zatvor

BENIN

Osobe kojima je kazne izrekao MKSR koje trenutno izdržavaju svoje kazne u državama sprovođenja kazni:

Osobe kojima je kazne izrekao MKSJ koje trenutno izdržavaju svoje kazne u državama sprovođenja kazni:

Nije službeni dokument

Savjet bezbjednosti Ujedinjenih nacija je 22. decembra 
2010, osnovao Mehanizam radi preuzimanja nadležnosti, 
prava, obaveza i osnovnih funkcija MKSR-a i MKSJ-a, koji 
su okončali rad 2015., odnosno 2017. godine.

UJEDINJENE NACIJE
Međunarodni rezidualni mehanizam za krivične sudove

Kambanda, Jean doživotni zatvor
Kamuhanda, Jean de Dieu doživotni zatvor
Ndayambaje, Élie 47 godina zatvora
Ngirabatware, Augustin 32 godine zatvora
Ngirumpatse, Matthieu doživotni zatvor
Ntahobali, Arsène Shalom 47 godina zatvora
Nyiramasuhuko, Pauline 47 godina zatvora
Renzaho, Tharcisse doživotni zatvor

SENEGAL

Lukić, Sredoje 27 godina zatvora
Župljanin, Stojan  22 godina zatvora
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Le 1er juillet 2012 et le 1er juillet 2013, le 
Mécanisme international appelé à exercer les 
fonctions résiduelles des Tribunaux pénaux 
(le « Mécanisme ») a pris en charge le contrôle de 
toutes les peines prononcées respectivement 
par le Tribunal pénal international pour le 
Rwanda (le « TPIR ») et le Tribunal pénal 
international pour l’ex-Yougoslavie (le « TPIY »).

Les personnes reconnues coupables de crimes 
par le TPIR, le TPIY ou le Mécanisme ne purgent 
pas leur peine dans les centres de détention des 
Nations Unies à Arusha ou à La Haye, mais dans 
les États Membres de l’Organisation des Nations 
Unies ayant conclu des accords avec celle-ci en 
vue de l’exécution des peines prononcées par le 
TPIR, le TPIY ou le Mécanisme.

Le Mécanisme veille à ce que ces peines soient 
exécutées dans le respect des normes 
internationales en matière de détention et du 
droit de l’État chargé de l’exécution de la peine.

Il revient au Président du Mécanisme de désigner 
l’État chargé de l’exécution de la peine, de 
contrôler l’exécution de la peine et de statuer sur 
les demandes de grâce, de commutation de la 
peine ou de libération anticipée.

En plus des personnes citées ici, deux autres, 
actuellement dans le quartier pénitentiaire des 
Nations Unies de La Haye, attendent d’être 
transférées dans un État qui se chargera de 
l’exécution de leur peine. Trois autres personnes 
en libération anticipée conditionnelle sont sous 
le contrôle du Mécanisme.

SUIVI DE L’EXÉCUTION DES PEINES
(JUILLET 2025)

Stakić, Milomir 40 ans d’emprisonnement
FRANCE

Đorđević, Vlastimir 18 ans d’emprisonnement
Galić, Stanislav emprisonnement à vie
Kunarac, Dragoljub 28 ans d’emprisonnement
Popović, Vujadin emprisonnement à vie
Stanišić, Jovica                    15 ans d’emprisonnement

ALLEMAGNE

ROYAUME-UNI
Karadžić, Radovan emprisonnement à vie
Prlić, Jadranko 25 ans d’emprisonnement

Akayesu, Jean-Paul emprisonnement à vie
Bizimungu, Augustin 30 ans d’emprisonnement
Gatete, Jean-Baptiste 40 ans d’emprisonnement
Hategekimana, Ildephonse emprisonnement à vie
Kajelijeli, Juvénal 45 ans d’emprisonnement
Kanyarukiga, Gaspard 30 ans d’emprisonnement
Musema, Alfred emprisonnement à vie
Nchamihigo, Siméon 40 ans d’emprisonnement
Ndahimana, Grégoire 25 ans d’emprisonnement
Ndindabahizi, Emmanuel emprisonnement à vie
Ngeze, Hassan 35 ans d’emprisonnement
Nizeyimana, Ildéphonse 35 ans d’emprisonnement
Ntabakuze, Aloys 35 ans d’emprisonnement
Ntawukulilyayo, Dominique 20 ans d’emprisonnement
Nzabonimana, Callixte emprisonnement à vie
Semanza, Laurent 35 ans d’emprisonnement
Seromba, Athanase emprisonnement à vie

BÉNIN

Personnes condamnées par le TPIR purgeant actuellement leur peine :

Personnes condamnées par le TPIY purgeant actuellement leur peine :

Document non officiel

Le Mécanisme a été créé le 22 décembre 2010 par le Conseil 
de sécurité de l’ONU afin de continuer à exercer les 
compétences, les droits, les obligations et les fonctions 
essentielles du TPIR et du TPIY qui ont fermé en 2015 et 
2017 respectivement.

Kambanda, Jean emprisonnement à vie
Kamuhanda, Jean de Dieu emprisonnement à vie
Ndayambaje, Élie 47 ans d’emprisonnement
Ngirabatware, Augustin 32 ans d’emprisonnement
Ngirumpatse, Matthieu emprisonnement à vie
Ntahobali, Arsène Shalom 47 ans d’emprisonnement
Nyiramasuhuko, Pauline 47 ans d’emprisonnement
Renzaho, Tharcisse emprisonnement à vie

SÉNÉGAL

NATIONS UNIES
Mécanisme international appelé à exercer les fonctions résiduelles des Tribunaux pénaux

Stojić, Bruno 20 ans d’emprisonnement
AUTRICHE

Jelisić, Goran                      40 ans d’emprisonnement
BELGIQUE

Pavković, Nebojša  22 ans d’emprisonnement
FINLANDE

Krstić, Radislav 35 ans d’emprisonnement
Lukić, Milan  emprisonnement à vie
Martić, Milan  35 ans d’emprisonnement
Milošević, Dragomir  29 ans d’emprisonnement

ESTONIE

NORVÈGE
Župljanin, Stojan  22 ans d’emprisonnement
Lukić, Sredoje 27 ans d’emprisonnement


